

**RECEIVED**

**01-06-2017**

STATE OF WISCONSIN  
COURT OF APPEALS

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS  
OF WISCONSIN**

DISTRICT I

---

Appeal Case No. 2016AP001292-CR

---

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

vs.

ERIC L. MOORE,

Defendant-Appellant.

---

ON APPEAL TO REVIEW A JUDGMENT ENTERED IN  
THE CIRCUIT COURT OF MILWAUKEE COUNTY, THE  
HONORABLE MEL FLANAGAN AND REBECCA  
DALLET, PRESIDING

---

BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT

---

John Chisholm  
District Attorney  
Milwaukee County

Sarra M. Kiaie  
Assistant District Attorney  
State Bar No. 1089336  
Attorneys for Plaintiff-Respondent

District Attorney's Office  
821 West State Street, Room 405  
Milwaukee, WI 53233-1485  
(414) 278-4646

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<b>Page</b>
ISSUE PRESENTED .....	1
STATEMENT ON ORAL ARGUMENT AND PUBLICATION .....	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE .....	2
STANDARD OF REVIEW .....	9
ARGUMENT .....	10
I. The Trial Court Properly Denied Moore’s Motion for a New Trial Based on the Claim of Improperly Admitted Evidence .....	10
II. The Trial Court Properly Denied Moore’s Motion for a New Trial Based on Ineffective Assistance of Counsel.....	13
III. The Trial Court Properly Denied Moore’s Motion for a New Trial Based on the Sufficiency of the Evidence .....	15
CONCLUSION .....	17

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**CASES CITED**

	<b>Page</b>
<u>Bautista v. State</u> , 53 Wis.2d 218, 191 N.W.2d 725 (1971).....	15
<u>Boodry v. Byrne</u> , 22 Wis.2d 585, 126 N.W.2d 503 (1964).....	9
<u>Crawford v. Washington</u> , 541 U.S. 36 (2004).....	11
<u>Davis v. Washington</u> , 547 U.S. 813 (2006).....	11
<u>Idaho v. Wright</u> , 497 U.S. 805 (1990).....	11
<u>In re the Commitment of Franklin</u> , 270 Wis.2d 271, 677 N.W.2d 276 .....	9
<u>Jackson v. Virginia</u> , 443 U.S. 307 (1979).....	16
<u>Johnson v. State</u> , 55 Wis.2d 144, 197 N.W.2d 760 (1972).....	15
<u>Nelson v. State</u> , 54 Wis.2d 489, 195 N.W.2d 620 (1972).....	9
<u>Ohio v. Roberts</u> , 448 U.S. 56 (1980).....	11
<u>State v. Allen</u> , 274 Wis.2d 568, 682 N.W.2d 433 (2004).....	9
<u>State v. Bentley</u> , 201 Wis.2d 303, 548 N.W.2d 50 (1996).....	9

<u>State v. Daniels,</u> 117 Wis.2d 9, 343 N.W.2d 411 (Ct. App. 1983).....	16
<u>State v. Hutnik,</u> 39 Wis.2d 754, 159 N.W.2d 733 (1968).....	10
<u>State v. Knight,</u> 169 Wis.2d 509, 484 N.W.2d 540 (1992).....	10
<u>State v. Manuel,</u> 281 Wis.2d 554, 697 N.W.2d 811 (2005).....	11, 12
<u>State v. Pharr,</u> 115 Wis.2d 334, 340 N.W.2d 498 (1983).....	9
<u>State v. Pitsch,</u> 124 Wis.2d 628, 369 N.W. 2d 711 (1985).....	10, 13
<u>State v. Poellinger,</u> 153 Wis.2d 493,451 N.W.2d 752 (1990).....	10, 15
<u>State v. Rodriguez,</u> 295 Wis.2d 801, 722 N.W.2d 136 (2006).....	11
<u>State v. Tarantino,</u> 157 Wis.2d 199, 458 N.W.2d 582 (1990).....	16
<u>State v. Thiel,</u> 264 Wis.2d 571, 665 N.W.2d 305 (2003).....	10
<u>State v. Wollman,</u> 86 Wis.2d 459, 273 N.W.2d 225 (1979).....	9
<u>Strickland v. Washington,</u> 466 U.S. 668 (1984).....	10, 13, 14

**OTHER AUTHORITIES CITED**

Sixth Amendment of the U.S. Constitution.....	10, 11
